1 28.06.12 en / 241
 Safety Technique
• According to
 - Performance Level (PL) e and category 4 to EN ISO 13849-1: 2008
 - Safety Integrity Level (SIL 3) to IEC/EN 61508
 - Category 4 to EN 954-1
• Safety radio transmission
• Radio receiver for:

3 28.06.12 en / 241
 Standard Types
 Ordering Example
BI 5910 ._ _ /0_MF9 DC 24 V
    Nominal voltage
    Option start by infrared
    0: without start by infrared
    I: with start by infrared
    Contacts
    .03: 3 NO contacts
    .22: 2 NO contacts, 1 NC contacts*)
    Type
    *) The NC contact is not a safety contact
BI 5910.22/00MF9   DC 24 V
Article number: 0059002
Safety outputs: 2 NO contacts, 1 NC contact*)
BI 5910.03/00MF9  DC 24 V
Article number: 0059003
Safety outputs: 3 NO contacts
• Function with rotational switches adjuistable
• Nominal voltage U
N
: DC 24 V
• Width: 62.5 mm
*) The NC contact can only be used as indicator contact!
 Accessories
RE 5910/040: 1/4 λ aerial 433 - 434 MHz - BNC
RE 5910/041: 1/2 λ aerial 433 - 434 MHz - BNC
RE 5910/042: 2 m extension for aerial + trough hole
 connector - BNC fixing angle
RE 5910/043: 5 m extension for aerial + trough hole
 connector - BNC fixing angle
RE 5910/045: Extension 50 cm
RE 5910/046: 90° adapter for aeriall
RE 5910/060: 1 infra red receiver with 10 m wire
RE 5910/061: 10 m extension wire for infra red module
 Technical Data
Vibration resistance: according to EN 61496-1 (1997)
   Amplitude 0.35 mm IEC/EN 60 068-2-6
   Frequency 10 ... 55 Hz
Shock proof
Acceleration:  10g
Impulse length: 16 ms
Number of shocks: 1000 per ax is on all 3 axes
Climate resistance: 0 / 050 / 04  IEC/EN 60068-1
Terminal designation:  EN 50 005
Wire connection: 1 x 2.5 mm2 strand. wire with sleeve or
   1 x 4 mm2 solid or
   2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded wire with sleeve
   DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4
Leiterbefestigung: Plus- minus- terminal srews M 3.5
   box terminals with wire protection
Mounting:  DIN-rail IEC/EN 60 715
Weight:  495g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth:  67.5 x 84 x 129 mm
Safety Related Data for E-STOP via wired e-stop button
Values according to EN ISO 13849-1:
Category: 4
PL: e
MTTF
d
: > 100 a
DC
avg
: 98.4  %
d
op
: 365 d/a (days/year)
h
op
: 24 h/d (hours/day)
t